pursuant to the Offer in terms of Regulation 8 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations. For details of authorizations

received for the Offer for Sale, see “Other Regulatory and Statutory Disclosures” on page 217.

E. OBJECTS OF THE OFFER

Our Company intends to utilize the net Proceeds of the Issue to meet the following objects:

Particulars  Amount

(₹ in lakhs)

Setting up a new manufacturing facility located at Mahuva, Bhavnagar in Gujarat (“Proposed

facility”)

2,319.34

General Corporate Purposes 593.89

Total Net Proceeds 2,913.23

The amount to be utilised for general corporate purposes alone shall not exceed 15% of the Gross Proceeds from

the Fresh Issue or ₹ 1,000 Lakhs whichever is lower.

For further details, see “Objects of the Offer” beginning on page 80.

F. AGGREGATE PRE-OFFER SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP

The aggregate pre-offer shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group as a percentage of the pre-offer paid-

up Equity Share capital of our Company as on the date of this Prospectus is set out below:

S. No Name of the

Shareholders

Pre-Offer  Post-Offer

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

total

Shareholding

(%)

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage

of total

Shareholding

(%)

(A) Promoters

1. Umeshbhai Kantilal Sheth 41,39,462 42.12 34,62,662 27.62

2. Rajnikant Indubhai Thakar 36,57,148  37.21 36,57,148 29.18

3. Parth Umeshkumar Sheth 7,39,414  7.52 7,39,414  5.90

4. Chintan Rajnikant Thakar 2,77,394  2.82 2,77,394  2.21

5. Vandnaben U Sheth  50,000  0.51 50,000  0.40

6. Naynaben Rajnikant Thakar  50,000  0.51 50,000  0.40

Total (A) 89,13,418 90.70 82,36,618 65.71

(B) Promoter Group

1. Disha Umeshbhai Sheth 21,600  0.22 21,600 0.17

2. Krishnaben Chandrakant

Bhuta

6,000  0.06 6,000 0.05

Total (B) 27,600 0.28 27,600 0.22

Total (A+B) 89,41,018 90.98 82,64,218 65.93

For further details, see ‘Capital Structure’ beginning on page 62.

G. AGGREGATE PRE- OFFER SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER / PROMOTER GROUP AND

ADDITIONAL TOP 10 SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY AS AT ALLOTMENT:

S.

No

Pre-Offer Shareholding as on the date of this

Prospectus

Post- Offer shareholding as at allotment

Name of the

Shareholders

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage

of total

Shareholding

(%)

At the lower end of the

price band

At the upper end of

the price band

No. of

Equity

Shares held

Share

holding

(in %)

No. of

Equity

Shares held

[…]

of our Company have been listed or application money unblocked on account of failure of Offer. Further, our

73

Company does not intend to alter its capital structure within six months from the date of opening of the offer, by

way of split/ consolidation of the denomination of Equity Shares. However, our Company may further offer Equity

shares (including issue of securities convertible into Equity Shares) whether preferential or otherwise after the

date of the listing of equity shares to finance an acquisition, merger or joint venture or for regulatory compliance

or such other scheme of arrangement or any other purpose as the Board of Directors may deem fit, if an opportunity

of such nature is determined by the Board of Directors to be in the interest of our Company.

11. Details of Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group in the Company:

The details of shareholding of our Promoters and members of the Promoter Group as on the date of this

Prospectus are set forth below:

S. No Name of the

Shareholders

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

total

Shareholding

(%)

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage

of total

Shareholding

(%)

(A) Promoters

1. Umeshbhai Kantilal Sheth 41,39,462 42.12 34,62,662 27.62

2. Rajnikant Indubhai Thakar 36,57,148  37.21 36,57,148 29.18

3. Parth Umeshkumar Sheth 7,39,414  7.52 7,39,414  5.90

4. Chintan Rajnikant Thakar 2,77,394  2.82 2,77,394  2.21

5. Vandnaben U Sheth  50,000  0.51 50,000  0.40

6. Naynaben Rajnikant

Thakar

 50,000  0.51 50,000  0.40

Total (A) 89,13,418 90.70 82,36,618 65.71

(B) Promoter Group

1. Disha Umeshbhai Sheth  21,600  0.22 21,600 0.17

2. Krishnaben Chandrakant

Bhuta

6,000  0.06 6,000 0.05

Total (B) 27,600 0.28 27,600 0.22

Total (A+B) 89,41,018 90.98 82,64,218 65.93

a. All Equity Shares held by our Promoters are in dematerialized form as on the date of this Prospectus.

12. Capital Build-up in respect of Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group:

Set forth below is the build-up of the Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group in our Company since

incorporation:

Date of Allotment /

Transfer

Nature of acquisition

(Allotment/ Acquired/

transfer)

No. of

Equity

Shares

Face

value

per

Equity

Share

(₹)

Offer

price/

Transfer

price per

Equity

Share (₹)

% of

the

pre-

offer

shareh

olding